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State of Florida '
Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard = '
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 DEPOSIT DA ,

p37:e  0CT102008

1. Reference:

a. Certified mail (7000 0600 0026 4145 5655) postmarked Sep 29 *00 and received
on 10/02/00.

b. Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate
No. 5533 issued to Curtis Wilson Sewell d/b/a All American Vendmg for SR
violation of Rule 25-4:0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; - "

- Tclecommunications Companies.

2. 1acknowledge that Curtis Wilson Sewell Jr., d/b/a All American Vending was remiss
in the timely payment of its 1999 Regulatory Assessment Fee which was due NLT -
January 30, 2000. I offer no excuse. I only mention that it was an oversight.

3. Tam a very small company with only 3 telephones in operation at the close of 1999.
My total Gross operating Revenue for the year was $812.10. 1999 RAF’s are $1.22.

Penalty for Late Payment @5% max) owed is $0.31. Interest for late payment 2%y is $0.11.
The max total 1999 RAF owed is $1.64 (s1.22 + 50.32 +30.15); however, as provided in section

prp 364.336 Florida Statutes, the minimum annual fee is $50.00.-

CAF )

CMP ___ 4. Inaddition to the $1.64 that All American Vending owes the Public Service
Eog’ - Commission for its 1999 RAF’s, an additional $48.35 is remitted to meet the minimum
ECR T annual fee required. Also remitted is the $500 fine late payment of 1999°s RAF
LEG " minimum assessment fee of $50.00. A total of $550 is remitted as total payment owed at
OFC _____ this time.

PAI

g‘g é) 5 I do not protest the late penalty fine or the interest for late payment; however, do
SER ' __ protest the excessive fine of $500.00. This fine of $500 is probably a “drop inthe .
OTH _____ bucket” for many companies; however, for a company my size, it might be the “nail in

the coffin” that causes All American Vending to go out of business.

6. Plcase lct me. lcnow if thcrc are any. consaderatlons mven to, sxnall Pay telephone

ALL AMERICAN VENDING :
PH 904-215-0053 o

P.O.BOXT135 -, o

ORANGE PARK, FL. 32073

I‘AYTO'&-;E =

MENT NUMBER -DATE

..Sﬁt'ssw """I"'_ V _ 28 by 0CT-6 8
| o | P -RECORDS/REPORTING




TO AVOID FENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE 'romr ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON ORRfORE . 01/31/2000 i

) Pay Telephone £ '1ce Provider Regulatory Ass ment“‘Fee: Return

b TR PERENE X
S *+ %" Florida Public Servu:e Coml:mssmn R PSC USE ONLY .
STATUS: Q } 3 {See Filing Jastructions on Back of Form) '~ L e
Actual Return QN TG218 . e ; Ogggg
—— ijn“;?f;:g Return All American Vending | 1. Cp
' 731 Winfred Place - S T
Orange 32073-39 _ ' ‘
PERIOD COVERED: e BE#O&\‘T BATE o /o /5-/00 A
01/01/1999 TO . . 71 0 2000 Posmark D
1213171999 p3728 ‘
U . Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed _
Al Dmerican \anding ‘ I Wwiofren A (
{(Name of Company) -— (Address} IR P P T |
LINE N o f\: Lu.f.:f..:g::;:.’_ :
NO. = ° ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION

1. Gross Operating Revenue (Flonda)
2. Gross Intrastate Revenue

3. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies*®
(see "2. Fees" on back) '

4, TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation
(Line 2 less Line 3) '

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0. 0015)

?_S%
Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back')

Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on .back) ‘1'%“"

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE.

=T B

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION '364.33 i :
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RE'I'URNED REGARDLESS OF ;

9. Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered
- hv thm Return
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October 4, 2000 7,6 2 \ g

State of Florida

Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Ozak Boulevard TE
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 DEPOSIT DA

ps7:m OCT162000

1. Reference:

a. Certified mail (7000 0600 0026 4145 5655) postmarked Sep 29 00 and received
on 10/02/00.

b. Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate
No. 5533 issued to Curtis Wilson Sewell d/b/a All American Vending for
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

2. T acknowledge that Curtis Wilson Sewell Jr., d/b/a All American Vending was remiss
in the timely payment of its 1999 Regulatory Assessment Fee which was due NLT
January 30, 2000. I offer no excuse. I only mention that it was an oversight.

3. I am a very small company with only 3 telephones in operation at the close of 1999.
My total Gross operating Revenue for the year was $812.10. 1999 RAF’s are $1.22.
Penaity for Late Payment (25% max) owed is $0.31. Interest for late payment (12%yy is $0.11.
The max total 1999 RAF owed is $1.64 122 +5032 +80.15); however, as provided in section
364.336 Florida Statutes, the minimum annual fee is $50.00.

4. In addition to the $1.64 that All American Vending owes the Public Service
Commission for its 1999 RAF’s, an additional $48.35 is remitted to meet the minimum
annual fee required. Also remitted is the $500 fine late payment of 1999°s RAF

minimum assessment fee of $50.00. A total of $550 is remitted as total payment owed at
this time.

5. Ido not protest the late penalty fine or the interest for late payment; however, [ do
protest the excessive fine of $500.00. This fine of $500 is probably a “drop in the
bucket” for many companies; however, for a company my size, it might be the “nail in
the coffin” that causes All American Vending to go out of business.

6. Please let me know if there are any considerations given to small Pay telephone
service providers from having to pay such an excessive fine?

Sincerely,

Cuartis Wilson Sewell Jr_,
d/b/a All American Vending




